WORD

arm

mouth

muscle
finger

foot
ear

eye
body

ankle
back

elbow
knee
lip
neck

shoulder
stomach
throat

tongue
stomach ache
ear ache
headache
toothache

do exercise

do some cleaning
be doing OK

do your homework
do well

do great ice cream

do 15 kilometres for every litre

UNIT NO

11

11

11

11

11

11
11

11

11

11
11

11
11
11
11

11

11

11

11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11

11

11

102

102

102

102

102

102
102

102

102

104
104

104
104
104
104

104

104

104

104
105
105
105
105

109
109
109
109
109

109

109

PAGE DEFINITION

the long part at each side of the human body, ending in a hand
one of the parts of the body of a human or animal that is used for
standing and walking

the part of the face that is used for eating and speaking

one of many pieces of tissue in the body that are connected to
bones and which produce movement by becoming longer or
shorter

one of the long thin separate parts of the hand, including your
thumb

one of the two flat parts on the ends of your legs that you stand
on

one of the two organs on your head that you hear with

one of the two organs in your face, which you use to see with

the whole physical structure that forms a person or animal

the joint between the foot and the leg, or the thin part of the leg
just above the foot

the part of your body from your shoulders to your bottom

the part in the middle of your arm where it bends

the middle part of your leg where it bends

one of the two soft edges of the mouth

the part of the body which joins the head to the shoulders

one of the two parts of your body where your arms join your neck
the organ inside your body where food goes after it has been
eaten and where it starts to be digested

the front of the neck, or the space inside the neck down which
food and air can go

the large soft piece of flesh in the mouth which you can move and
which you use for tasting, speaking, etc.

pain in your stomach

pain in your ear

a pain you feel inside your head

pain in one or more of your teeth

to do physical activity to make your body strong and healthy
to clean something, usually in your house

to be being successful at something

to do the work that your teacher gives you to do at home

to be successful at something you do

If a place does great ice cream, you can buy good ice cream there.
If a vehicle does 15 kilometres for every litre, it moves 15
kilometres for each litre of fuel it uses.

PoS

noun
noun
noun
noun
noun

noun
noun

noun
noun

noun
noun

noun
noun
noun
noun

noun
noun
noun

noun
noun
noun
noun
noun

phrase
phrase
phrase
phrase
phrase

phrase

phrase

EXAMPLE

My arms ache from carrying this bag.

My legs were tired after so much walking.
Open your mouth wide and say "Ah".

neck/back/leg/stomach muscles
He noticed her long delicate fingers.

I've hurt my left foot.
She leant over and whispered something in his ear.

He has no sight in his left/right eye.
A good diet and plenty of exercise will help you to keep
your body healthy.

| fell over and sprained/twisted my ankle.
back injuries/pain

Her arm was bandaged from the elbow to the fingers.
a knee injury

She kissed me on the lips.

He had the thickest neck I'd ever seen.

| rested my head on her shoulder.
He was punched in the stomach.
a sore throat

| burnt my tongue on some soup last night.
I've got terrible stomach ache.

He was suffering from earache.

I've got a splitting headache.

Have you got toothache?

Do you do much exercise?

I need to do some cleaning.

She's doing OK at school.

You need to do your homework.

He's learning the piano and he's doing well.

Let's go to this café - it does great ice cream.

This car does 15 kilometres for every litre.

‘mAas.|

‘fin.ga

fot

al

'bod.i
‘zen.kl
baek

‘el.bav
ni:

lip

nek

'[avl.da
‘'stam.ak
Oravut

tAn
'stam.ak.eik
"1a.retk
'hed.eik
'tu:B.elk

du: ‘ek.sa.saiz
.du: sam ‘kliz.nin
bi: du:.inav’kel
.du: jo: "havm.wsa:k
du: ‘'wel

du: greit ‘ais kri:m

du: fifti:n ki lom.1.taz far ev



fresh air

keep fit

fall
break a leg

see in the dark
shout at someone

11

11

11
11

11
11

103

103

105
106

106
108

air outside buildings or away from the city that is clean and cool

to do activities that make your body stay strong and healthy
when someone or something falls down to the ground, often
without intending to or by accident

to damage a bone in your leg

to be able to use your eyes when there is no light or only a small
amount of light

to speak to someone in a very loud and angry voice

phrase
phrase

noun
phrase

phrase
phrasal verb

A wonderful thing to do is go for long walks in the fresh
air.

You don’t have to do sport to be healthy and keep fit.

When Katie fell, it wasn’t a bad fall.
If you fall you’ll break a leg.

If you eat all your carrots, you’ll see in the dark.
But | know one thing: he shouts at me all the time.

fref 'ea
kizp fit

fol
breik o 'leg

sizin 8a 'dak
‘Jast at sam.wan



i 'lints



