WORD	UNIT NO	PAGE	DEFINITION	PoS	EXAMPLE	CEF	IPA
arm	11	102	the long part at each side of the human body, ending in a hand	noun	My arms ache from carrying this bag.		a:m
		102	one of the parts of the body of a human or animal that is used for	noun			
leg	11	102	standing and walking	noun	My legs were tired after so much walking.		leg
mouth	11	102	the part of the face that is used for eating and speaking	noun	Open your mouth wide and say "Ah".		maʊθ
			one of many pieces of tissue in the body that are connected to				
			bones and which produce movement by becoming longer or				
muscle	11	102	shorter	noun	neck/back/leg/stomach muscles		ˈmʌs.l
			one of the long thin separate parts of the hand, including your				
finger	11	102	thumb	noun	He noticed her long delicate fingers.		ˈfɪŋ.gə
			one of the two flat parts on the ends of your legs that you stand				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
foot	11	102	on	noun	I've hurt my left foot.		fot
ear	11	102	one of the two organs on your head that you hear with	noun	She leant over and whispered something in his ear.		IÐ
eye	11	102	one of the two organs in your face, which you use to see with	noun	He has no sight in his left/right eye.		а
					A good diet and plenty of exercise will help you to keep		
body	11	102	the whole physical structure that forms a person or animal	noun	your body healthy.		ˈbɒd.i
			the joint between the foot and the leg, or the thin part of the leg				
ankle	11	104	just above the foot	noun	I fell over and sprained/twisted my ankle.		ˈæŋ.kl
back	11	104	the part of your body from your shoulders to your bottom	noun	back injuries/pain		bæk
elbow	11	104	the part in the middle of your arm where it bends	noun	Her arm was bandaged from the elbow to the fingers.		່ el.bəʊ
knee	11	104	the middle part of your leg where it bends	noun	a knee injury		ni:
lip	11	104	one of the two soft edges of the mouth	noun	She kissed me on the lips.		lıp
neck	11	104	the part of the body which joins the head to the shoulders	noun	He had the thickest neck I'd ever seen.		nek
shoulder	11	104	one of the two parts of your body where your arms join your neck	noun	I rested my head on her shoulder.		່∫ອʊl.də
			the organ inside your body where food goes after it has been				
stomach	11	104	eaten and where it starts to be digested	noun	He was punched in the stomach.		ˈstʌm.ək
			the front of the neck, or the space inside the neck down which				
throat	11	104	food and air can go	noun	a sore throat		θrəʊt
			the large soft piece of flesh in the mouth which you can move and				
tongue	11	104	which you use for tasting, speaking, etc.	noun	I burnt my tongue on some soup last night.		t∧ŋ
stomach ache	11	105	pain in your stomach	noun	I've got terrible stomach ache.		ˈstʌm.ək.eık
ear ache	11	105	pain in your ear	noun	He was suffering from earache.		ˈɪə.reɪk
headache	11	105	a pain you feel inside your head	noun	I've got a splitting headache.		'hed.eık
toothache	11	105	pain in one or more of your teeth	noun	Have you got toothache?		ˈtuːθ.eɪk
do exercise	11	109	to do physical activity to make your body strong and healthy	phrase	Do you do much exercise?		du: ˈek.sə.saız
do some cleaning	11	109	to clean something, usually in your house	phrase	I need to do some cleaning.		du: səm ˈkliː.nıŋ
be doing OK	11	109	to be being successful at something	phrase	She's doing OK at school.		biː ˌduː.ɪŋ əʊˈkeɪ
do your homework	11	109	to do the work that your teacher gives you to do at home	phrase	You need to do your homework.		du: jɔː ˈhəʊm.wɜːk
do well	11	109	to be successful at something you do	phrase	He's learning the piano and he's doing well.		du: ˈwel
do great ice cream	11	109	If a place does great ice cream, you can buy good ice cream there.	phrase	Let's go to this café - it does great ice cream.		,du: greit 'ais kriːm
			If a vehicle does 15 kilometres for every litre, it moves 15				
do 15 kilometres for every litre	11	109	kilometres for each litre of fuel it uses.	phrase	This car does 15 kilometres for every litre.		du: ˌfɪfti:n kɪˌlɒm.ı.təz fər ˌev
· · ·					· · ·		· · · ·

					A wonderful thing to do is go for long walks in the fresh	
fresh air	11	103	air outside buildings or away from the city that is clean and cool	phrase	air.	¦fre∫ 'eə
keep fit	11	103	to do activities that make your body stay strong and healthy	phrase	You don't have to do sport to be healthy and keep fit.	,kiːp ˈfɪt
			when someone or something falls down to the ground, often			
fall	11	105	without intending to or by accident	noun	When Katie fell, it wasn't a bad fall.	fɔ:l
break a leg	11	106	to damage a bone in your leg	phrase	If you fall you'll break a leg.	ˈbreɪk ə ˈleg
			to be able to use your eyes when there is no light or only a small			
see in the dark	11	106	amount of light	phrase	If you eat all your carrots, you'll see in the dark.	ˌsiː ın ðə ˈdɑːk
shout at someone	11	108	to speak to someone in a very loud and angry voice	phrasal verb	But I know one thing: he shouts at me all the time.	ˈʃaʊt ət ˌsʌm.wʌn

1

ːri ˈliː.tə